

March 2023 CCPPD Operation Round-Up®



The Cuming County Public Power District Operation Round Up[®] board members met March 29, 2023. Following are the organizations that were awarded a total of **\$5,200.00**:

Guardian Angels Central Catholic Schools	Kitchen Floor Mats & New Trays	\$600.00
John G. Neihardt State Historic Site	Speaker for Annual Neihardt Day	\$350.00
Nebraska Loess Hills RC&D	Membership Sponsorship	\$350.00
NENCAP	All Staff Training Day	\$500.00
Pathways to Tomorrow – P2T	Bambu Labs X1 Carbon 3D Printer	\$500.00
Randy Dunn Historic Talks	Tanning a Fur	\$250.00
Road Gems	Car Show Nielsen Center Rental	\$250.00
St. Anthony's Parish	Cement & Handrails for Entrance	\$350.00
St. Peters Lutheran Church	Handicap Ramp	\$750.00
St. Peters Lutheran Church	LED Lighting in Church	\$250.00
St. Wenceslaus Church – Project Linus	Batting for Quilts for Families in Need	\$250.00
St. Wenceslaus School	Firewall System for Online Safety	\$700.00
West Point Little League Assoc. Inc.	Annual Sign Renewal	\$100.00

The money collected for the fund is from CCPPD customers rounding up their electric bill to the next dollar. It's an average of six dollars per customer per year. Around \$800 is put into the fund each month.

Area schools have received over \$50,000 and area fire & rescue departments have received over \$20,000 since the program began in 1999. Donations ranging from \$50-\$3,000 have been made to youth groups, churches, a variety of non-profit organizations, as well as a few individuals. A total of \$268,536.92 has been given out since the program began.

Think about it, an average of six dollars per customer per year has made all of this possible. We are so thankful for the customers that give to help this great program. In addition to the money, five people volunteer their time to serve on the Operation Round-Up[®] Board. Current members are Amber Bridges, Bancroft area; Brooke Fullner, Beemer area; Danielle Ortmeier, Dodge area; Brenda Duhsmann, West Point area; and Kay Raabe, Wisner area.

Applications to request Operation Round-Up[®] funds are available from the Cuming County Public Power District office, emailed, or online at <u>www.ccppd.com</u>.

